HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN No.: L29119MH2010PLC201521



Date: 15th December, 2023

To, Manager-CRD **BSE Limited, Mumbai** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Script Code: BSE 542682

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd/Company has received request from below mentioned shareholders for issue of Duplicate/New Share Certificate.

Client Name	Old Cert. No.	New Cert. No.	Dist. No. From	Dist. No. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	Joint Holder
Harish Textile Engineers Limited	5942	7846	124892	128102	0009102	3211	Rajkumar Singh	NA

We are enclosing herewith intimation received through email from our RTA, Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd regarding issue of Duplicate Share Certificate/ New Share Certificate to the above mentioned shareholders of the Company.

You are requested to take the same on record & oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Harish Textile Engineers Limited

Priya Gupta
Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

A POJILILL I POSITION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Place: Mumbai

From:

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Date: Thu, Dec 14, 2023, 19:53

Subject: Issuance of duplicate share certificate Intimation-Unit -HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD-0009102-DD1

To: compliances@harishtextile.com pinkesh@harishtextile.com <cs.guptapriya@gmail.com>

Cc: cssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, ssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, <a href="mailto:ssduplica

Dear Sir/Madam.

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of completed documents for issuing duplicate Share Certificate(s) of HARISH TEXTILE ENGINEERS LTD in lieu of the lost misplaced original Share Certificate(s) as per the details below

Name of Shareholder	Folio Number(s)	Old Certificate Number	New Certificate Number	Distinctive Number(s)	No.Of Shares
RAJKUMAR SINGH JT1- JT2-	0009102	5942	7846	124892-128102	3211

We are considering the date of issue of certificate as 14/12/2023. Kindly intimate to BSE/NSE within 48 hours from the date of issue.

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.

